management interface, and 

the title for the web UI. 

The solution should support 

customization of login screen, header 

etc like color, font, title etc. 

8. 1 20 

SECTION 4 – 

INSTRUCTION TO 

BIDDERS  

1.1.2 Tender Fee 

EMD Amount 

EMD of Rs. 25,000/- 

(Rupees Twenty-Five 

Thousand only) in the form 

of Bank Guarantee / NEFT  

favoring UIIC shall be valid 

for six months. 

EMD of ₹ 25,00,000 /- (Rupees Twenty-

Five lakhs only)  in the form of Bank 

Guarantee / NEFT favoring UIIC shall be 

valid for six months. 

9. 1

6 
12 

SECTION 3 

SCOPE OF WORK 3.1 

ff. UIIC envisages to 

implement stretch cluster 

for the in-scope solution 

between DC and DR sites.